Name of Deceased
(Surname first)

Address, description and date of death of Deceased

Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given
and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives

Date before which
notices of claims

to be given

NewToN, William
FRrencH, Thomas

Edward.
MivrroN, Florence Ada...
Hawxkins, Doris Theresa
MarsHALL, Arthur Dixon
BIRTLE, Albert James ...
THORNES, Mary Ellen ...

BenNNETT, Raymond Eric

BoLpiNG, Harry Alfred...

BowiLes, William
George.

BuckLanD, Robin
Samuel John.

NayLER, Norman Blake
OweNs, William
Neville.

SurcH, Stanley Chatles

. |25 Upper Cockington Lane, Torquay, Devon, Retired.

9th January 1971.

73 East
Engineer.

Avenue, Bourncmouth, Retired Chicf
9th December 1970.

Sorrento Guest House, 93 Bournemouth Road, Park-
stone, Poole, formerly 2 Grosvenor Road, West-
bourne, Widow. 14th December 1970.

Flat 6, 41 Cardigan Road, Leeds, Yorkshire, Spinster.
21st December 1970,

14 Scotchman Lane, Morley, Yorkshire, Retired

Textiles Overlooker. 12th December 1970.

11 Union Street, Todmorden, Llancashire, Cabinet
Maker. 28th October 1970.

72 Springfield Lane, Morley, Yorkshire, Widow. 9th
December 1970.

Torrens, Oak Hill Road, Sevenoaks, Kent, Planter.
10th January 1969.

34 Masons Rise, Broadstairs, Kent, formerly Windy-
ridge, London Road, Badgers Mount, Sevenoaks,
Retired Master Mariner. 1st January 1971.

163 Princes Road, Dartford, Kent, Retired Insurance
Agent. st January 1971,

18 Taunton Road, London S.E.12, Radio and Tele-
vision Retailer, 18th November 1969.

7 Rye Lane, Otford, Sevenoaks, Kent, Messenger—
Ministry of Defence. 22nd December 1971.

Flat 7, 15 St. Johns Road, Sevenoaks, Kent, Mech-
anical Engineer. 28th September 1970.

40 Eastbourne Road, Lower Willingdon, Eastbourne,
Sussex, Retired Civil Servant. 1st January 1971.

Hutchings, Hutchings & Plum, Carlton Chambers, Torquay, Solicitors. (Ernest John
Hutchings.)

Philip Evans & Co., 30 Christchurch Road, Bournemouth, Solicitors. (Ethel Blanche
French and Ursula French.)
Philip Evans & Co., 30 Christchurch Road, Bournemouth, Hants, Solicitors.

(Ann
Woollcott and Elsie Barker.)

Yorkshire Bank Limited, Trustee Department, 6 Queen Street, Leeds, L.S1 1HG, or
Booth & Co., Phoenix House, South Parade, Leeds, LS1 1HQ, Solicitors.
Yorkshire Bank Limited, Trustee Department, 6 Queen Street, Leeds,
Booth & Co., Phoenix House, South Parade, Leeds, LS1 1HQ, Solicitors.

Yorkshire Bank Limited, Trustee Department, 6 Queen Street, Leeds,
Booth & Co., Phoenix House, South Parade, Leeds, LS1 1HQ, Solicitors.

LS1 1HG, or
LS1 1HG, or

Yorkshire Bank Limited, Trustee Department, 6 Queen Street, Leeds, LS1 1HG, or
Booth & Co., Phoenix House, South Parade, Leeds, LS1 1HQ, Solicitors.
Reece-Jones & Company, 71c London Road, Sevenoaks, Kent, Solicitors. (Geraldine

Ruth Irene Bennett.)
Reece-Jones & Company, 71c London Road, Sevenoaks, Kent, Solicitors. (Doris Norah
Bolding and Graham Alfred Bolding.)

Reece-Jones & Company, 71¢ London, Road, Sevenoaks, Kent, Solicitors. (Neville Bowles
and Michael Bowles.)

Reece-Jones & Company, 71¢ London Road, Sevenoaks, Kent, Solicitors. (Christa Klara
Magdalene Buckland.)

Reece-Jones & Company, 71¢ London Road, Sevenoaks, Kent, Solicitors. (Gladys
Elizabeth Nayler.)
Reece-Jones & Company, 71¢ London Road, Sevenoaks, Kent, Solicitors. (Rowena

Owens.)

Langham Parkin Smart & Hickes, Grove Road Chambers, Eastbourne, Sussex, Solicitors.
(John Aitchison Walsh.)

22nd March 1971

31st March

28th

23rd

23rd

23rd

23rd

26th

26th

26th

26th

26th

26th

March

March
March
March
March
March

March

March
March
March

March

1971

1971

1971

1971

1971

1971

1971

1971

1971

1971

1971

1971

5th April 1971
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(061)

(062)

(063)
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(065)
(066)
(067)

(068)

(069)
(070)
(071)
(072)

(073)
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