Name of Deceased (Surname first)	Address, description and date of death of Deceased	Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives	Date before which notices of claims to be given
Newton, William	25 Upper Cockington Lane, Torquay, Devon, Retired. 9th January 1971.	Hutchings, Hutchings & Plum, Carlton Chambers, Torquay, Solicitors. (Ernest John Hutchings.)	22nd March 1971 (060)
Frencн, Thomas Edward.	73 East Avenue, Bournemouth, Retired Chief Engineer. 9th December 1970.	Philip Evans & Co., 30 Christchurch Road, Bournemouth, Solicitors. (Ethel Blanche French and Ursula French.)	31st March 1971 (061)
MILTON, Florence Ada	Sorrento Guest House, 93 Bournemouth Road, Parkstone, Poole, formerly 2 Grosvenor Road, Westbourne, Widow. 14th December 1970.	Philip Evans & Co., 30 Christchurch Road, Bournemouth, Hants, Solicitors. (Ann Woollcott and Elsie Barker.)	28th March 1971 (062)
Hawkins, Doris Theresa	Flat 6, 41 Cardigan Road, Leeds, Yorkshire, Spinster. 21st Dccember 1970.	Yorkshire Bank Limited, Trustee Department, 6 Queen Street, Leeds, LS1 1HG, or Booth & Co., Phoenix House, South Parade, Leeds, LS1 1HQ, Solicitors.	23rd March 1971 (063)
Marshall, Arthur Dixon	14 Scotchman Lanc, Morley, Yorkshire, Retired Textiles Overlooker. 12th December 1970.	Yorkshire Bank Limited, Trustee Department, 6 Queen Street, Leeds, LS1 1HG, or Booth & Co., Phoenix House, South Parade, Leeds, LS1 1HQ, Solicitors.	23rd March 1971 (064)
BIRTLE, Albert James	11 Union Street, Todmorden, Lancashire, Cabinet Maker. 28th October 1970.	Yorkshire Bank Limited, Trustee Department, 6 Queen Street, Leeds, LS1 1HG, or Booth & Co., Phoenix House, South Parade, Leeds, LS1 1HQ, Solicitors.	23rd March 1971 (065)
THORNES, Mary Ellen	72 Springfield Lane, Morley, Yorkshire, Widow. 9th December 1970.	Yorkshire Bank Limited, Trustee Department, 6 Queen Street, Leeds, LS1 1HG, or Booth & Co., Phoenix House, South Parade, Leeds, LS1 1HQ, Solicitors.	23rd March 1971 (066)
BENNETT, Raymond Eric	Torrens, Oak Hill Road, Sevenoaks, Kent, Planter. 10th January 1969.	Reece-Jones & Company, 71c London Road, Sevenoaks, Kent, Solicitors. (Geraldine Ruth Irene Bennett.)	26th March 1971 (067
BOLDING, Harry Alfred	34 Masons Rise, Broadstairs, Kent, formerly Windy- ridge, London Road, Badgers Mount, Sevenoaks, Retired Master Mariner. 1st January 1971.	Reece-Jones & Company, 71c London Road, Sevenoaks, Kent, Solicitors. (Doris Norah Bolding and Graham Alfred Bolding.)	26th March 1971 (068)
Bowles, William George.	163 Princes Road, Dartford, Kent, Retired Insurance Agent. 1st January 1971.	Reece-Jones & Company, 71c London Road, Sevenoaks, Kent, Solicitors. (Neville Bowles and Michael Bowles.)	26th March 1971 (069
Buckland, Robin Samuel John.	18 Taunton Road, London S.E.12, Radio and Television Retailer. 18th November 1969.	Reece-Jones & Company, 71c London Road, Sevenoaks, Kent, Solicitors. (Christa Klara Magdalene Buckland.)	26th March 1971 (070)
Nayler, Norman Blake	7 Rye Lane, Otford, Sevenoaks, Kent, Messenger— Ministry of Defence. 22nd December 1971.	Reece-Jones & Company, 71c London Road, Sevenoaks, Kent, Solicitors. (Gladys Elizabeth Nayler.)	26th March 1971 (071)
Owens, William Neville.	Flat 7, 15 St. Johns Road, Sevenoaks, Kent, Mechanical Engineer. 28th September 1970.	Reece-Jones & Company, 71c London Road, Sevenoaks, Kent, Solicitors. (Rowena Owens.)	26th March 1971 (072)
SUTCH, Stanley Charles	40 Eastbourne Road, Lower Willingdon, Eastbourne, Sussex, Retired Civil Servant. 1st January 1971.	Langham Parkin Smart & Hickes, Grove Road Chambers, Eastbourne, Sussex, Solicitors. (John Aitchison Walsh.)	5th April 1971 (073